

12-24-1998

U.S. Patent & TMQfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #10

REC

01-12-1999



HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

100939818

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Federated Foods, Inc. Name: T & C Industries, Inc. ☐ Association Individual(s) Internal Address: General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation - Wisconsin Street Address: 201 Badger Parkway Other City: Darien State WI ZIP: 53114 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ____ Yes __X_No □ Individual(s) citizenship _____ Association _____ General Partnership ___ Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: X Corporation-State Wisconsin Other _ __ Assignment Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ___ Security Agreement X Change of Name representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) ___ Other __ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ____ Yes _X_ No Execution Date: 07/01/1998 4. Application number(s) or trademark registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No (s) 1740560 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 1 Name: Morgan L. Fitch, Jr. Internal Address: _X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY 120 South LaSalle Street, 16th Floor 8. Deposit Account No. City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:60603-4277 06-1135 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Morgan L. Fitch, Jr Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Stock (for profit)

A.	Name of Corporation: ROYAL BASKET TRUCKS, INC.
	(prior to any change effected by this amendment)
	Text of Amendment (Refer to the existing articles of incorporation and instruction A. Determine those items to be changed and set forth below the number identifying the paragraph being changed and how the amended paragraph is to read.)
	RESOLVED, THAT, the articles of incorporation be amended as follows:
	The name of the Corporation shall be T & C Industries, Inc.
В.	Amendment(s) adopted on July 1, 1998
	(date)
	Indicate the method of adoption by checking the appropriate choice below:
OR	(x) In accordance with sec. 180. 1002, Wis. Stats. (By the Board of Directors)
	() In accordance with sec. 180.1003, Wis. Stats. (By the Board of Directors and Shareholders)
OR	
	() In accordance with sec. 180.1005, Wis. Stats. (By Incorporators or Board of Directors, before issuance of shares)
C. 1	Executed on behalf of the corporation on July 1, 1998
	Charles Sono
	(signature)
	Charles G. Topping, Jr.
	(printed name)
	President
	(officer's title)
15	his document was drafted by Roger T. Stelle, Meltzer, Purtill & Stelle, 15 E. Woodfield Road, Suite 250 (name of individual required by law) haumburg, Illinois 60173
-	FILING FEE - \$40.00 OR MORE
	SEE REVERSE for Instructions, Suggestions, Filing Fees and Procedures

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/25/1998 REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0327